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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:785
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2011
BAN ON SEX DETERMINATION TESTS
Lingam Shri P.;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has recently proposed for relaxing the ban on sex determination tests;

(b) if so, the details thereof:

(c) whether the Government has examined the proposal; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a) & (b): No such proposal has been received from the Planning Commission.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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